Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the third Assignor from SMIRLES, BILL to SMIRLES, WILLIAM J. previously recorded on Reel 015964 Frame 0678. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the third Assignor should be SMIRLES, WILLIAM J	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK R PIERCE	09/22/2004
JASON G PLACKEY	09/22/2004
WILLIAM J SMIRLES	10/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELCH ALLYN, INC.	
Street Address:	4341 STATE STREET ROAD	
City:	SKANEATELES FALLS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10881013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3152338300

Email: jstevens@burrandbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin C. Brown Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13261

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin C. Brown

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0058

500030662

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0059

11-10-2004

Our Docket No.: 870_023 NP

Form PIO 1595 102878	623	SHEET	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the att	ached original documen	ts on hand thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and a	address of receiving party	y(ies):		
Mark R. PIERCE, Jason G. PLACKEY and Bill SMIRLES WILLIAM J. SMIRLES	Name:	Welch Allyn, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached <a>V No	Address:	4341 State Street F Skaneateles Falls,			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Additional name(s) atta	.ched? ✔ No		
Execution Date: September 22, 2004 and October 29, 2004					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			g-√3		
If this document is being filed together with a NEW APP	LICATION, the ex	ecution date of this app!	lication is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.((s)	TO SE		
10/881,013 filed June 30, 2004					
Additional Number	ers attached?Y	es <u>v</u> No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total numb	per of application and pa	atents involved:		
Name: Kevin C. Brown	7. Total fee (2	(37 CFR 3 41) \$40.00	0		
Address: BURR & BROWN P.O. Box 7068 Syracuse, NY 13261-7068			ciency or credit any over No. 50-1446.		
Telephone: (315) 233-8300 Facsimile: (315) 233-8320		posit account			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	Œ			
9. Statement and Signature:	tatement and Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interest the original document.	formation is true an	d correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of		
Kevin C. Brown Reg. No. 32,402	,	November 2 Date			
	ages Comprising Co	over Sheet 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information		Jyor Sheet 5			

40.00 OP

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT

(1-	-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Mark R. PIERCE
		(2)	Jason G. PLACKEY
		(3)	William J. SMIRLES
		(4)	
		(5)	
		MIRA	onsideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and able consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6)	Welch Allyn, Inc.
(7)	Insert address of Assignae	(7)	4341 State Street Road Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153
		WOLL	sinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest dwide in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent h may be granted therefor, known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Lille, Case Number or Porough Application Number	(8)	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WIRELESS TRANSMISSION OF DATA (Case No. 870_023 NP)
		for w Unite	hich the undersigned have filed the following application for patent in the
(9)	Alternative identification	(9)	U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) 10/881,013 filed June 30, 2004
	1) The understand our	outs) to	Ottomute all and

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee in any country or territory in the world.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuance of any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0061 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BURR & BROWN the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent and/or Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Dato 1/22/04	_ Signature	Mark R. PIERCE	(SEAL)
Date 22/1/2014	_ Signature	Jason G. PLACKEY	(SEAL)
Date 67 7. 29, 2004	_ Signature	William J. SMIRLES	(SFVT)
Date	_ Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date	_ Signature		(SEAL)
This assignment should preferal Consul if outside the U.S.A. If here:	oly be signed be neither, then it s	efore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A should be signed before at least two witnesses	or (b) a U.S. us who ulso sign
Date	Witness		
Date	Witness		

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 05/10/2005